DistriTon
RZA
Steel-plastic enclosures
Type RZA
Standards EN 62208
Approval marks
Colour white (RAL9003)
Degree of protection IP30

material steel sheet of thickness 1 mm
Material of base self-extinguishing thermoplastic - hot loop RZA-...           max. 650 °C
RZA-...-H      max. 850 °C
RZA ENCLOSURES
� RZA fl ush-mounted enclosures.
� For building, residential and similar installations.
� For mounting devices on “U” rails according to EN 60715
of width 35 mm  with cut-out in 45 mm cover plate.
Specifi cations
Technical information
Total number of
modules
Type
Static load [kg] Power loss
[W]per a row total of door
14 RZA-1N14 RZA-1N14-H 2.3 2.3 0 16
28 RZA-2N28 RZA-2N28-H 2.3 4.6 0 22
42 RZA-3N42 RZA-3N42-H 2.3 6.9 0 29
56 RZA-4N56 RZA-4N56-H 2.3 9.2 0 34
Power loss dissipated by the surface of the enclosure, Δt = 22 K (diff erence between internal and external temperature).
RZA-... enclosures
Total number
of modules

Total number
of modules
Number of rows
×
modules in row
Type
Product
code
PE and N terminal blocks
N terminal block
for RCCB
Weight
[kg]
Package
[pcs]
14 1 × 14 RZA-1N14-H 42603
PE 4×16 mm2 + 13×6 mm2  Cu
N 4×16 mm2 + 13×6 mm2  Cu
- 2.24 1
28 2 × 14 RZA-2N28-H 42604
PE 4×16 mm2 + 13×6 mm2  Cu
N 4×16 mm2 + 13×6 mm2  Cu
N 5×6 mm2  Cu 3.16 1
42 3 × 14 RZA-3N42-H 42605
PE 6×16 mm2 + 18×6 mm2  Cu
N 6×16 mm2 + 18×6 mm2  Cu
N 5×6 mm2  Cu 4.38 1
56 4 × 14 RZA-4N56-H 42606
PE 6×16 mm2 + 28×6 mm2  Cu
N 6×16 mm2 + 28×6 mm2  Cu
N 5×6 mm2  Cu 5.23 1
1 module = 18 mm